Foothills Community Christian School
TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE | 2024-2025

GRADE LEVEL

APPLICATION FEE
ENROLLMENT FEE | s\NNUAL TUITION

NEW STUDENTS ONLY
PER STUDENT ANNUAL FEE ALL STUDENTS

GRADES Kindergarten - 8 $75 $300 $ 6,995

GRADES 9 - 12

$75 $300 $ 7,495

e Annual tuition charged for all grade levels (Kindergarten -12™" Grades)

ANNUAL TUITION e For students enrolled after September 30 - based on a Per Diem rate

e Monthly tuition payments are paid starting April 10, 2024 — February 10, 2025

APPLICATION FEE
NEW STUDENTS ONLY

e This one-time fee must accompany applications for all NEW students.

e The fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.

e The fee is a per student charge.

e This fee covers the cost of admissions testing and processing of applications.
e The application must be done electronically (FACTS/SIS)

ENROLLMENT FEE

e Enrollment Fee is paid annually with re-enrollment application and upon notice of
acceptance for new students.
e The fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.
e The fee is a per student charge.
e The enrollment must be done electronically (FACTS/SIS)
e Re-enrollment opens FEBRUARY 5, 2024 for currently enrolled families
* Protected Re-Enrollment: There is an early re-enrollment fee of $150 if
contract is signed and enrollment fee paid by February 29, 2024
* The re-enrollment fee is $300 if contract is signed and enrollment fee paid
on March 1, 2024 OR LATER

e Enrollment opens FEBRUARY 19, 2024 to the public. NEW STUDENTS: $300

ATHLETIC FEES

e Elementary $60.00 per sport per player

e Middle School  $75.00 per sport per player — at the Middle School level
e High School $100.00 per sport per player — at the JV or Varsity level
¢ Middle School & High School Golf fee is $150 per player

e Billed through incidental billing in FACTS/SIS

EXTENDED CARE

e Available on-campus for Kindergarten through Grade 8
e Morning: 7:30-7:45 NO CHARGE
e Afternoon: 3:30-5:30 $8.00 for the first child per hour or any portion of an hour
$5.00 per additional child per hour or any portion of an hour
After 5:30 there will be a $25.00 charge for each, and any portion of, 15 minutes per child

TECHNOLOGY USE FEE

e $50 per student to provide technology resources and services that support classroom
instruction, continue robust internet security, and enhance student learning.

Board Adopted: 1/16/2024




DISCOUNTS / TUITION ASSISTANCE | 2024-2025

MAXIMUM FAMILY e Families with four or more children enrolled in FCCS will be capped at $22,995

PAID-IN-FULL DISCOUNT e Each family may receive a $300 discount per child if the Enrollment Fee, and the Annual Tuition
are paid in full by April 10, 2024
DEADLINE OF 4/10/24 e New students have 10 days from enrollment to take advantage of this discount

o REQUEST for tuition assistance OPENS on February 5, 2024
e PRIORITY DEADLINE FOR THE “FACTS GRANT & AID” ONLINE APPLICATION IS DUE

ON February 29, 2024
TUITION ASSISTANCE o Tuition assistance may be available for qualified students in Kindergarten — 12" grades. (PK3, PK4, and
PRIORITY International students are exempt from assistance)
DEADLINE OF 02/29/24 o Students must be “admitted” (not enrolled) before being considered for financial assistance. This includes

all application paperwork and payment of Application Fee.
o After tuition assistance has been determined, tuition will be adjusted in FACTS. While waiting on the
award, tuition payments are still required.

FAMILIES IN PARTICIPATION (FIP)

(Volunteer Service)

Each family is expected to give of their time with a minimum of thirty hours per year, per family.
Families will have a $450 charge assessed on their account at the beginning of the year.
As families complete their hours, $15 per hour will be applied to their account.

THE GUIDELINES LISTED BELOW WILL BE FOLLOWED:

1. FEES ARE NEITHER REFUNDABLE NOR TRANSFERABLE.

2. TUITION AND OTHER FEES ARE BILLED THROUGH FACTS (ACH or Credit Card) or by cash or check

3. A $30 service fee will be charged for any check returned by a bank or the FACTS collection system for insufficient funds
or for any other reason.

4. A $20 late fee is assessed after the 10% of the month if tuition has not been received.

5. IN ORDER FOR A STUDENT TO BEGIN SCHOOL IN THE FALL, ALL TUITION AND FEES DUE MUST BE
CURRENT.

6. Report cards, grades, testing results, and transcripts of a student(s) will not be released to Parent/Guardian or any other
person if the Parent/Guardian has any financial obligation due to FCCS.

7. If any tuition or Fees owed remains unpaid, STUDENT WILL BE SUSPENDED OR DISMISSED AND ACCESS TO
FACTS/SIS IS INTERRUPTED UNLESS PROPER ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR PAYMENT
OF TUITION, FEES, and LATE FEES. If two consecutive tuition payments are missed, the student will be withdrawn
from FCCS.

8. The school must be notified in writing two weeks in advance of any student(s) who moves or withdraws.

. Families are obligated for all tuition until the date of OFFICIAL withdrawal. Tuition is non-transferrable.

10. Tuition Assistance is available based upon financial need and funds available. FACTS does charge a processing fee for

applying for tuition assistance.
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